. OFFICE OF
STATE AID ROAD CONSTRUCTION

MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
P. 0. BOX 1850
JACKSON, MISSISSIPPI 39215-1850

H. Carey Webb, P.E.

State Aid Engineer 412 Woodrow Wilson Avenue

Telephone (601) 359-7150 Jackson, Mississippi 39216
Fax (601) 359-7141

July 14, 2015

Board of Supervisors
Madison County

c/o Chancery Clerk
Post Office Box 404
Canton, MS 39046

Dear Supervisors:

RE: Local System Bridge Program Project No. LSBP- 45(12)
Madison County

Attached hereto is a copy of approved Construction Change Request No. 1 on the above numbered

project.
Sincerely,
H. Carey Webb
State Aid Engineer
Q L= o
By:  Dan B. Tolar, P/E.
District Engineer
DT/pr
Attachment

pe: Rudy M. Warnock, Jr., P.E.
W S Construction, LLC
File



S.A. Form C-10

CONSTRUCTION CHANGE REQUEST

No. ONE Date July 8, 2015

ATTN: STATE AID ENGINEER

PROJECT No. LSBP-45(12)

MADISON COUNTY

The following changes on the above project, with stations, quantities and items involved, are recommended for the reasons
stated in detail:

1. Proposed: Increase in plan quantity of Excess Excavation, Temporary Silt Fence and
14" Prestressed Concrete Piling.
Reason: Additional Excess Excavation needed to achieve channel grade. Quantities

needed for erosion control exceeded plan quantity. Additional Pile length needed to
achieve minimum bearing capacity.

Original Quantity and Price:

S-203-H: Excess Excavation (FM or LVM) 1,375 CcYy @ $ 6.00/CY = $ 8,250.00
S-233-A: Temporary silt fence 200 LF @ $ 5.00/LF = $ 1,000.00
S5-803-C: 14" Prestressed Conc. Piling 770 LF @ $50.00/LF = $ 38,500.00
Total = S 47,750.00
Revised Quantity and Price:
S-203-H: Excess Excavation (FM or LVM) 1,875 CYy @ $ 6.00/CY = $ 11,250.00
S-233-A: Temporary silt fence 225 LF @ $ 5.00/LF = $ 1,125.00
S-803-C: 14" Prestressed Conc. Piling 920 LF @_$50.00/LF = $ 46,000.00
Total ) = §$ 58,375.00
Net Increase in Construction Costs = $ 10,625.00
Total Estimated Project - Per Contract APPROVAL {
Estimate Dated: 02/27/2015 $__ 385,300.00 . REC MENDED:7 ¥/20/
Contingencies Per Estimate 02/27/2015 18,314.00 (B)
Dated :
TOTAL CONTRACT ITEMS (A - B) 256, 986.90 & @\—’—\
Previously Approved County Engineer
TOTAL Change Requests [ Pus [ Minus 0.00 p)
NEW TOTAL - CONTRACT ITEMS  (C+ - D) 366,986.00 ()
& -
Estimated Amount - This Request Plus [] Minus 10,625.00 R APPROVED:  7-/2%-/5S
REVISED - CONTRACT ITEMS (E+-F) 377,611.00 (g) M/,/M_
INDICATED UNDERRUN ( A - G ) 7,689.00 7&, (?ﬂ/u.«,‘
State&Engineer
INDICATED OVERRUN (G - A)

RECE|VED APPROVAL REGOMMENDED-%_ 20 /_§_
JUL 102015 R

NRARC 1R47 21




